Chadron St. (5-5,2-1 RMAC) -vs- CSU Pueblo (7-2,2-1 RMAC)
12/12/24 at Massari Arena , Pueblo, CO

Date: 12/12/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total
me: 7130 P Chadron St. 38 28 66
Site: Massari Arena , Pueblo, CO CSU Pueblo 22 40 62
Referees: Anthony de Vethia, Matt Rafferty, Shane Thurson
Chadron St. 66
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Wright,Zy * 32 6-12 2-3 10-10 3-5 8 1 0 1 0 2 24
04 Thomas,Jalen - 32 5-12 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 1 4 1 0 4 10
20  Peterson,Dalton * 30 2-6 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 0 0 0 5
35 Miles,Darrius =3 24 1-7 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 5 0 2 1 0 3
32 Jenkins,John * 27 0-7 0-2 1-2 2-4 6 3 2 0 0 0 1
24 Phipps,Julio 22 5-9 0-0 7-8 2-1 3 4 2 0 2 0o 17
15 Neff,Treyson 18 3-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 6
30 Smith,Zach 13  0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 2 0
05 Ballard,Trey 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-60 4-15 18-20 8-27 35 19 10 6 3 8 66
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-31 41.94% 1-7 14.29% 11-12 91.67%
Second Half 9-29 31.03% 3-8 37.50% 7-8 87.50%
Total 22-60 36.7% 4-15 26.7% 18-20 90.0%

Points in the Paint: 28
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 8 Fast Break Points: 6

Points off Turnovers: 18

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 23

CSU Pueblo 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23  Walter,Brevin * 28 5-14 2-8 6-6 0-3 3 0 4 2 0 0 18
13  Cooper,De'Shaun & 34 4-6 0-0 4-5 3-7 10 2 2 1 2 0 12
24 Muldrew,Armon * 39 3-13 2-7 0-1 2-3 5 3 4 1 0 1 8
05 Johnson,Denim & 27 2-4 0-0 0-2 1-3 4 4 3 3 1 1 4
15 Lafferty,Jake * 25 1-3 0-1 2-2 1-5 6 0 1 1 0 0 4
11  Kennis,Jaden 27 5-12 2-6 1-2 1-3 4 3 1 3 0 1 13
01 Howery,Sam 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
22 Lado,Victor 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 0 0
35 Blair,Jordan 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
02 Bazile,Kesean 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-55 7-24 13-18 10-31 41 15 15 14 4 3 62
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-29 27.59% 2-12 16.67% 4-4 100.00%
Second Half 13-26  50.00% 5-12 41.67% 9-14 64.29%
Total 21-55 38.2% 7-24 29.2% 13-18 72.2%

Points in the Paint: 22
Largest Lead: 0 0

Technical Fouls: none Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 16



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Chadron St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: CSU Pueblo

19:43 MISS LAYUP by LAFFERTY,JAKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,JOHN --
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,JALEN 19:19
-- REBOUND DEF by MULDREW,ARMON
18:51 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,DENIM
-- ASSIST by WALTER,BREVIN
GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT,ZY(in the paint) 18:31 2-2
ASSIST by PETERSON,DALTON --
18:21 2-5 H3 GOOD 3PTR by WALTER,BREVIN
-- ASSIST by MULDREW,ARMON

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,JALEN(in the paint) 18:01 4-5 H1

17:40 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,DENIM
MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,DALTON 17:24
REBOUND OFF by PETERSON,DALTON --
GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,ZY 17:12 7-5 V2

16:50 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,DENIM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

16:46 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DENIM

16:46 SUB IN by KENNIS,JADEN
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,JALEN(in the paint) 16:33 9-5 V4

16:16 MISS 3PTR by WALTER,BREVIN
REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,JOHN --
MISS 3PTR by MILES,DARRIUS 15:56

-- REBOUND DEF by LAFFERTY,JAKE

FOUL by THOMAS,JALEN 15:47
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:47

15:47 SUB OUT by LAFFERTY,JAKE

15:47 SUB IN by BLAIR,JORDAN
SUB OUT by PETERSON,DALTON 15:47
SUB IN by NEFF,TREYSON 15:47

15:33 MISS 3PTR by KENNIS,JADEN
REBOUND DEF by NEFF, TREYSON --

15:15 FOUL by BLAIR,JORDAN

15:15 SUB OUT by COOPER,DE'SHAUN

15:15 SUB IN by LADO,VICTOR
TURNOVER by MILES,DARRIUS 15:14

15:00 9-7 V2 GOOD LAYUP by KENNIS,JADEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WALTER,BREVIN

14:42 FOUL by KENNIS,JADEN
GOOD FT by WRIGHT,ZY 14:42 10-7 V3
GOOD FT by WRIGHT,ZY 14:42 11-7 V4
14:22 MISS JUMPER by BLAIR,JORDAN
BLOCK by MILES,DARRIUS 14:22
REBOUND DEF by NEFF, TREYSON --
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,JALEN(in the paint) 14:20
-- REBOUND DEF by KENNIS,JADEN
14:12 MISS 3PTR by LADO,VICTOR
REBOUND DEF by MILES,DARRIUS --
MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,ZY 14:02
-- REBOUND DEF by LADO,VICTOR
13:56 TURNOVER by KENNIS,JADEN
STEAL by THOMAS,JALEN 13:56
13:41 FOUL by BLAIR,JORDAN
GOOD FT by WRIGHT,ZY 13:41 12-7 V5
13:41 SUB OUT by WALTER,BREVIN
13:41 SUB OUT by MULDREW,ARMON
13:41 SUB OUT by BLAIR,JORDAN

13:41 SUB IN by HOWERY,SAM



SUB OUT by THOMAS,JALEN
SUB IN by SMITH,ZACH
GOOD FT by WRIGHT,ZY
STEAL by WRIGHT,ZY

MISS 3PTR by NEFF,TREYSON
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,ZY

GOOD FT by WRIGHT,ZY

GOOD FT by WRIGHT,ZY

FOUL by JENKINS,JOHN

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ZY

SUB OUT by JENKINS,JOHN
SUB IN by PETERSON,DALTON
SUB IN by PHIPPS,JULIO

MISS JUMPER by PHIPPS,JULIO(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by PHIPPS,JULIO(in the paint)
FOUL by PHIPPS,JULIO
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by PHIPPS,JULIO

FOUL by PHIPPS,JULIO

MISS 3PTR by MILES,DARRIUS
REBOUND OFF by PHIPPS,JULIO
GOOD LAYUP by PHIPPS,JULIO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PHIPPS,JULIO
MISS 3PTR by MILES,DARRIUS

STEAL by SMITH,ZACH

GOOD LAYUP by PHIPPS,JULIO(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by NEFF,TREYSON

SUB OUT by PETERSON,DALTON
SUB OUT by SMITH,ZACH

SUB OUT by MILES,DARRIUS
SUB IN by WRIGHT,ZY

SUB IN by THOMAS,JALEN

SUB IN by JENKINS,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JALEN

13:41
13:41
13:41
13:41
13:41
13:25
13:25
13:10

09:03

13-7

14-7

15-7

15-8

15-9

15-12

17-12

17-13
17-14

17-16

19-16

21-16

V6

V7

V8

V7

V6

V3

V5

V4
V3

V1

V3

V5

SUB IN by JOHNSON,DENIM
SUB IN by LAFFERTY,JAKE

TURNOVER by LADO,VICTOR

FOUL by KENNIS,JADEN

SUB OUT by KENNIS,JADEN
SUB OUT by LADO,VICTOR
SUB IN by COOPER,DE'SHAUN
SUB IN by MULDREW,ARMON

MISS JUMPER by MULDREW,ARMON
REBOUND OFF by COOPER,DE'SHAUN

GOOD FT by COOPER,DE'SHAUN

GOOD FT by COOPER,DE'SHAUN
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,DE'SHAUN

GOOD 3PTR by HOWERY,SAM
ASSIST by MULDREW,ARMON

GOOD FT by COOPER,DE'SHAUN
GOOD FT by COOPER,DE'SHAUN

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,DE'SHAUN
MISS JUMPER by COOPER,DE'SHAUN

REBOUND OFF by LAFFERTY,JAKE
GOOD TIPIN by LAFFERTY,JAKE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MULDREW,ARMON

REBOUND DEF by HOWERY,SAM
TURNOVER by HOWERY,SAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by HOWERY,SAM
SUB IN by WALTER,BREVIN

MISS 3PTR by MULDREW,ARMON



GOOD FT by WRIGHT,ZY

GOOD FT by WRIGHT,ZY

STEAL by THOMAS,JALEN

GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,JALEN(fastbreak)
GOOD JUMPER by PHIPPS,JULIO(in the paint)
ASSIST by THOMAS,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,ZY(in the paint)
ASSIST by JENKINS,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,JOHN

GOOD FT by PHIPPS,JULIO

GOOD FT by PHIPPS,JULIO

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,ZY
MISS JUMPER by PHIPPS,JULIO

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,ZY
GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,JALEN(in the paint)

STEAL by THOMAS,JALEN
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,JALEN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by THOMAS,JALEN

SUB OUT by PHIPPS,JULIO

SUB IN by SMITH,ZACH

SUB IN by MILES,DARRIUS

MISS JUMPER by MILES,DARRIUS

MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,JOHN(in the paint)

FOUL by NEFF,TREYSON

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ZACH
MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,JOHN

22-16 V6

23-16 V7

25-16 V9
25-18 V7

27-18 V9

29-18 V11

30-18 V12

31-18 V13

33-18 V15

33-20 V13

FOUL by JOHNSON,DENIM

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DENIM
SUB IN by KENNIS,JADEN

TURNOVER by KENNIS,JADEN

GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,DE'SHAUN
ASSIST by WALTER,BREVIN

MISS 3PTR by LAFFERTY,JAKE

SUB OUT by COOPER,DE'SHAUN
SUB IN by LADO,VICTOR

MISS JUMPER by WALTER,BREVIN

FOUL by MULDREW,ARMON

SUB OUT by LAFFERTY,JAKE
SUB IN by BLAIR,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by KENNIS,JADEN

BLOCK by BLAIR,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by LADO,VICTOR
MISS 3PTR by WALTER,BREVIN

TURNOVER by LADO,VICTOR

REBOUND DEF by LADO,VICTOR
TURNOVER by KENNIS,JADEN
SUB OUT by LADO,VICTOR

SUB OUT by BLAIR,JORDAN
SUB IN by JOHNSON,DENIM
SUB IN by COOPER,DE'SHAUN

REBOUND DEF by KENNIS,JADEN

MISS LAYUP by KENNIS,JADEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by COOPER,DE'SHAUN

GOOD DUNK by COOPER,DE'SHAUN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MULDREW,ARMON
MISS JUMPER by MULDREW,ARMON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by KENNIS,JADEN

SUB IN by LADO,VICTOR

MISS JUMPER by MULDREW,ARMON



STEAL by WRIGHT,ZY
GOOD JUMPER by NEFF, TREYSON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ZACH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ZY

SUB OUT by NEFF,TREYSON
SUB OUT by SMITH,ZACH
SUB OUT by JENKINS,JOHN
SUB IN by THOMAS,JALEN
SUB IN by BALLARD, TREY
SUB IN by PETERSON,DALTON
SUB IN by PHIPPS,JULIO

STEAL by THOMAS,JALEN
GOOD LAYUP by PETERSON,DALTON(in the paint)
ASSIST by PHIPPS,JULIO
FOUL by MILES,DARRIUS

GOOD FT by PHIPPS,JULIO
MISS FT by PHIPPS,JULIO

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JALEN
BLOCK by PHIPPS,JULIO
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by PETERSON,DALTON(in the paint)

BLOCK by PHIPPS,JULIO

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JALEN
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,JALEN(in the paint)

VISITORS: Chadron St.

35-20 V15
35-22 V13

37-22 V15

38-22 V16

REBOUND DEF by WALTER,BREVIN
TURNOVER by WALTER,BREVIN

GOOD DUNK by COOPER,DE'SHAUN(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,DENIM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MULDREW,ARMON
SUB IN by HOWERY,SAM

MISS 3PTR by WALTER,BREVIN
REBOUND OFF by COOPER,DE'SHAUN
TURNOVER by COOPER,DE'SHAUN

SUB OUT by HOWERY,SAM

SUB IN by MULDREW,ARMON
TURNOVER by WALTER,BREVIN
SUB OUT by WALTER,BREVIN
SUB IN by KENNIS,JADEN

FOUL by LADO,VICTOR

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,DE'SHAUN
MISS JUMPER by MULDREW,ARMON

SUB OUT by LADO,VICTOR
SUB IN by LAFFERTY,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by LAFFERTY,JAKE
MISS JUMPER by KENNIS,JADEN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by MULDREW,ARMON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: CSU Pueblo

SUB OUT by BALLARD, TREY
SUB OUT by PHIPPS,JULIO
SUB IN by WRIGHT,ZY

SUB IN by JENKINS,JOHN
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,JALEN

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:45

SUB OUT by KENNIS,JADEN
SUB IN by WALTER,BREVIN



-- REBOUND DEF by WALTER,BREVIN

19:37 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,DENIM
MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,ZY(in the paint) 19:17
-- REBOUND DEF by LAFFERTY,JAKE
FOUL by MILES,DARRIUS 19:07
19:07 MISS FT by JOHNSON,DENIM
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
19:07 MISS FT by JOHNSON,DENIM

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JALEN ==
MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,DALTON 18:59
== REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DENIM
18:45 38-25 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by MULDREW,ARMON
== ASSIST by COOPER,DE'SHAUN

MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,JOHN(in the paint) 18:18
= REBOUND DEF by COOPER,DE'SHAUN
FOUL by JENKINS,JOHN 18:12
18:12 MISS 3PTR by WALTER,BREVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by MULDREW,ARMON
17:53 MISS LAYUP by COOPER,DE'SHAUN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by MILES,DARRIUS(in the paint) 17:26
17:26 BLOCK by COOPER,DE'SHAUN
REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,JOHN =
MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,JOHN 17:15
= REBOUND DEF by COOPER,DE'SHAUN
FOUL by JENKINS,JOHN 17:03
16:51 FOUL by JOHNSON,DENIM
16:51 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,DENIM
TURNOVER by THOMAS,JALEN 16:32
16:32 STEAL by JOHNSON,DENIM
FOUL by MILES,DARRIUS 16:32
SUB OUT by JENKINS,JOHN 16:32
SUB IN by PHIPPS,JULIO 16:32
16:32 SUB OUT by LAFFERTY,JAKE
16:32 SUB IN by KENNIS,JADEN
16:16 MISS JUMPER by WALTER,BREVIN

= REBOUND OFF by MULDREW,ARMON
16:08 38-27 V11 GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,DE'SHAUN(in the paint)
= ASSIST by MULDREW,ARMON

FOUL by MILES,DARRIUS 15:50
TURNOVER by MILES,DARRIUS 15:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:50
SUB OUT by MILES,DARRIUS 15:50
SUB IN by NEFF,TREYSON 15:50

15:32 38-29 V9 GOOD JUMPER by WALTER,BREVIN
-- ASSIST by COOPER,DE'SHAUN

15:20 FOUL by JOHNSON,DENIM

15:20 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DENIM

15:20 SUB IN by HOWERY,SAM
GOOD JUMPER by NEFF,TREYSON 15:12 40-29 V11

15:03 40-32 V8 GOOD 3PTR by KENNIS,JADEN
-- ASSIST by MULDREW,ARMON

GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,ZY 14:41 43-32 V11
ASSIST by PHIPPS,JULIO --
14:28 MISS 3PTR by MULDREW,ARMON
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JALEN --
GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,JALEN 14:19 45-32 V13
14:00 MISS 3PTR by WALTER,BREVIN
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,ZY ==
13:36 FOUL by MULDREW,ARMON
13:36 SUB OUT by HOWERY,SAM

13:36 SUB IN by LAFFERTY,JAKE



13:32 FOUL by COOPER,DE'SHAUN
GOOD FT by PHIPPS,JULIO 13:32 46-32 V14
GOOD FT by PHIPPS,JULIO 13:32 47-32 V15
13:14 47-34 V13 GOOD DUNK by KENNIS,JADEN(in the paint)
= ASSIST by WALTER,BREVIN

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,JALEN 13:07
= REBOUND DEF by KENNIS,JADEN
FOUL by PETERSON,DALTON 13:01
SUB OUT by THOMAS,JALEN 13:01
SUB IN by SMITH,ZACH 13:01
12:54 TURNOVER by MULDREW,ARMON
STEAL by SMITH,ZACH 12:54
MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,ZY(in the paint) 12:47
12:47 BLOCK by COOPER,DE'SHAUN

== REBOUND DEF by MULDREW,ARMON

GOOD LAYUP by MULDREW,ARMON(fastbreak)(in the
12:39 47-36 V11 paint)

FOUL by SMITH,ZACH 12:39
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:39
12:39 SUB OUT by WALTER,BREVIN
12:39 SUB IN by JOHNSON,DENIM
12:39 MISS FT by MULDREW,ARMON(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ZACH --
MISS JUMPER by NEFF, TREYSON 12:34
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,ZY --
MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,ZY(in the paint) 12:30
12:30 BLOCK by JOHNSON,DENIM

== REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DENIM
12:18 47-39 V8 GOOD 3PTR by MULDREW,ARMON
o ASSIST by JOHNSON,DENIM

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ZY 12:12
SUB IN by JENKINS,JOHN 12:12
11:54 FOUL by MULDREW,ARMON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:54
GOOD JUMPER by NEFF,TREYSON 11:51 49-39 V10
SUB OUT by NEFF,TREYSON 11:46
SUB IN by THOMAS,JALEN 11:46
FOUL by PHIPPS,JULIO 11:31
11:31 MISS FT by COOPER,DE'SHAUN

== REBOUND OFF by KENNIS,JADEN
11:31 49-41 V8 GOOD TIPIN by KENNIS,JADEN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by SMITH,ZACH 11:11
11:11 STEAL by KENNIS,JADEN
11:01 MISS 3PTR by KENNIS,JADEN
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ZACH --
TURNOVER by SMITH,ZACH 10:37
10:37 STEAL by MULDREW,ARMON
10:20 MISS 3PTR by MULDREW,ARMON
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,DENIM
10:13 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,DENIM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by PHIPPS,JULIO 10:09
SUB OUT by SMITH,ZACH 10:09
SUB IN by WRIGHT,ZY 10:09
SUB IN by MILES,DARRIUS 10:09
GOOD 3PTR by MILES,DARRIUS 09:59 52-41 V11

ASSIST by THOMAS,JALEN --
09:41 52-43 V9 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,DENIM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by KENNIS,JADEN

GOOD 3PTR by PETERSON,DALTON 09:13 55-43 V12
ASSIST by JENKINS,JOHN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:06

08:52 TURNOVER by LAFFERTY,JAKE



GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT,ZY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MILES,DARRIUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MILES,DARRIUS

GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,ZY(in the paint)
ASSIST by THOMAS,JALEN

FOUL by WRIGHT,ZY

MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,DALTON

SUB OUT by MILES,DARRIUS
SUB IN by PHIPPS,JULIO
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,ZY

MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,ZY
TURNOVER by WRIGHT,ZY
SUB OUT by PHIPPS,JULIO
SUB IN by MILES,DARRIUS

FOUL by MILES,DARRIUS
SUB OUT by MILES,DARRIUS
SUB IN by PHIPPS,JULIO

MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,JOHN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,JOHN

MISS FT by JENKINS,JOHN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JENKINS,JOHN
MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,JOHN
FOUL by PHIPPS,JULIO
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by JENKINS,JOHN
SUB IN by SMITH,ZACH

08:28 57-43 V 14

08:09
07:59
07:59
07:59
07:37

07:20

07:02
06:47
06:47
06:47
06:47
06:47
06:29
06:20
06:20
06:20
06:03

05:50

05:19
05:12
05:12
05:00
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:25
04:25
04:25
04:25
04:25
04:25
04:25
04:06
04:02
04:02
04:02
04:02
04:02
03:51
03:33
03:24
03:24
03:24
03:24
03:24

03:24

59-43

59-44
59-45

59-47

59-50

59-51
59-52

60-52
60-54

60-55

V16

V15
V14

V12

V9

V8
V7

V8
V6

V5

MISS JUMPER by MULDREW,ARMON

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DENIM
SUB IN by WALTER,BREVIN

REBOUND DEF by LAFFERTY,JAKE
MISS JUMPER by KENNIS,JADEN

GOOD FT by LAFFERTY,JAKE
GOOD FT by LAFFERTY,JAKE
SUB OUT by COOPER,DE'SHAUN
SUB IN by LADO,VICTOR

REBOUND DEF by WALTER,BREVIN
GOOD LAYUP by WALTER,BREVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LAFFERTY,JAKE
GOOD 3PTR by KENNIS,JADEN
ASSIST by LAFFERTY,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by LADO,VICTOR
SUB IN by COOPER,DE'SHAUN
MISS 3PTR by WALTER,BREVIN

SUB OUT by LAFFERTY,JAKE
SUB IN by JOHNSON,DENIM

GOOD FT by WALTER,BREVIN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by WALTER,BREVIN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by WALTER,BREVIN

SUB IN by BLAIR,JORDAN

FOUL by COOPER,DE'SHAUN

SUB OUT by BLAIR,JORDAN

SUB IN by WALTER,BREVIN

GOOD LAYUP by WALTER,BREVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DENIM

MISS FT by KENNIS,JADEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by KENNIS,JADEN



GOOD FT by PHIPPS,JULIO
GOOD FT by PHIPPS,JULIO
FOUL by PETERSON,DALTON

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,JALEN
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,ZY
MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,ZY

GOOD DUNK by PHIPPS,JULIO(in the paint)
ASSIST by THOMAS,JALEN
FOUL by PETERSON,DALTON

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ZACH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by PHIPPS,JULIO

MISS JUMPER by PHIPPS,JULIO

SUB OUT by PETERSON,DALTON
SUB IN by JENKINS,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,ZY
GOOD FT by WRIGHT,ZY(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by WRIGHT,ZY(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,JOHN

61-55
62-55

62-56
62-57

62-60

64-60

64-61
64-62

65-62
66-62

V6
V7

V6
V5

V2

V4

V3
V2

V3
V4

FOUL by KENNIS,JADEN

GOOD FT by WALTER,BREVIN
GOOD FT by WALTER,BREVIN

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,DE'SHAUN
GOOD 3PTR by WALTER,BREVIN
ASSIST by JOHNSON,DENIM

GOOD FT by WALTER,BREVIN
GOOD FT by WALTER,BREVIN
SUB OUT by WALTER,BREVIN
SUB IN by LAFFERTY,JAKE

SUB OUT by LAFFERTY,JAKE

SUB IN by WALTER,BREVIN

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,DE'SHAUN

MISS JUMPER by WALTER,BREVIN(in the paint)

FOUL by JOHNSON,DENIM

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DENIM
SUB IN by BAZILE,KESEAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by KENNIS,JADEN



